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Junction Arts             Bolsover District Draft Project Plan 2009-2010 @ January 2009 
Provisional Outcomes @ January 2009 
 

Ref. Project Title Proposed/Predicted 
Outcomes 

 Notes 

1.   Arts and Wellbeing 

1.1  
Arts and Sport 

Groups  
Participants  
Audience  

      Sessions  
Parishes  

10 
1200 
1000 
60 
7 

     New programme 

1.2 Mapping the Way to Wellbeing 
 
‘Beating It’ 

Groups  
Participants  
Audience  
Sessions  
Parishes  

3 
90 
60 
9 
3 

Pilot project 

1.2 Mapping the Way to Wellbeing 
 
‘How Do You Look?’ 
 

Groups 
Participants  
Sessions  
Parishes  

3 
45 
9 
3 

Pilot project 

1.2 Mapping the Way to Wellbeing 
 
Isolated Communities 

Groups  
Participants 
Audience  
Sessions  
Parishes  

3 
45 
300 
9 
3 
 
 
 
 

Pilot project 
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2.   Creative Learning 

2.1  
Community Arts Leaders 

Groups  
Participants  
Sessions  
Parishes  
 

12 
520 
52 
6 

     Programme development 

2.2  
Fun in the Woods 

Groups  
Participants   
Sessions  
Parishes 
  

4 
1000 
40 
3 

Subject to additional funding being secured for 3 
year programme. 
 

2.3 Family Learning: Development 
Projects 
 
Storytelling 

Groups  
Participants  
Sessions  
Parishes 
  

 
TBA 

Project currently in negotiation with Sure 
Start/Children’s Centres 

2.4 Family Learning: Development 
Projects 
 
Creative consultation 

Groups  
Participants  
Audience 
Sessions  
Parishes   
Audience 
  

10 
400 
1000 
20 
7 
 

Offer to every Sure Start Children’s Centre in the 
Bolsover district 

3.   Celebrations and Festivals 

3.1 International collaboration with 
Spiral, Rioja, Spain. 
 
Feasibility Study 

Groups  
Participants  
Audience 
Sessions  
Parishes  

 
TBA 

To be agreed subject to final project proposal 
and funding 
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3.2 Community Galas and Festival 
Arts Access Programme 
 
Festival Support Programme 

Groups 
Participants  
Audience 
Sessions  
Parishes  
  

14 
840 
2100 
21 
7 

 

3.3 Lights and Lanterns 
 
Lantern and Light Festivals 

Groups  
Participants  
Audience 
Sessions 
Parishes  

  

15 
3000 
3500 
66 
6 

 

4.   Art in the Public Realm 

4.1  
‘Take Me With You’ 

Groups  
Participants  
Audience 
Sessions  
Parishes  
 

10 
1000 
5000 
50 
14 
 

Subject to additional funding being secured 
Project currently in negotiation 

 
Programme discussions under discussion, not contained in draft Programme Plan 
 

  
Creative Learning 
Creative Partnerships BAM 
Enquiry School Programme 
 
 

Schools  
Participants  
Audience 
Sessions  
Parishes  

10 
1250 
3000 
50 
7 

Outline prediction based on 08/09 programme. 
Currently this national scheme undergoing change 
and development. JA in negotiation for continuing 
delivery of existing or new programme subject to 
application by local schools.  

 


