Junction Arts Bolsover District Draft Project Plan 2009-2010 @ January 2009 Provisional Outcomes @ January 2009

Ref.	Project Title	Proposed/Predicted Outcomes		Notes	
1. Ar	ts and Wellbeing	Guttonics			
1.1		Groups	10	New programme	
	Arts and Sport	Participants	1200		
	•	Audience	1000		
		Sessions	60		
		Parishes	7		
1.2	Mapping the Way to Wellbeing	Groups	3	Pilot project	
		Participants	90	. ,	
	'Beating It'	Audience	60		
		Sessions	9		
		Parishes	3		
1.2	Mapping the Way to Wellbeing	Groups	3	Pilot project	
		Participants	45		
	'How Do You Look?'	Sessions	9		
		Parishes	3		
1.2	Mapping the Way to Wellbeing	Groups	3	Pilot project	
		Participants	45		
	Isolated Communities	Audience	300		
		Sessions	9		
		Parishes	3		

2. Cr	eative Learning			
2.1	Community Arts Leaders	Groups Participants Sessions Parishes	12 520 52 6	Programme development
2.2	Fun in the Woods	Groups Participants Sessions Parishes	4 1000 40 3	Subject to additional funding being secured for 3 year programme.
2.3	Family Learning: Development Projects Storytelling	Groups Participants Sessions Parishes	ТВА	Project currently in negotiation with Sure Start/Children's Centres
2.4	Family Learning: Development Projects Creative consultation	Groups Participants Audience Sessions Parishes Audience	10 400 1000 20 7	Offer to every Sure Start Children's Centre in the Bolsover district
3. Ce	elebrations and Festivals			
3.1	International collaboration with Spiral, Rioja, Spain. Feasibility Study	Groups Participants Audience Sessions Parishes	ТВА	To be agreed subject to final project proposal and funding

3.2	Community Galas and Festival	Groups	14	
	Arts Access Programme	Participants	840	
		Audience	2100	
	Festival Support Programme	Sessions	21	
		Parishes	7	
3.3	Lights and Lanterns	Groups	15	
		Participants	3000	
	Lantern and Light Festivals	Audience	3500	
		Sessions	66	
		Parishes	6	
4. Ar	t in the Public Realm			
4.1		Groups	10	Subject to additional funding being secured
	'Take Me With You'	Participants	1000	Project currently in negotiation
		Audience	5000	
		Sessions	50	
		Parishes	14	
Pro	ogramme discussions under discu	ussion, not contained	d in draft Pr	ogramme Plan
		Schools	10	Outline prediction based on 08/09 programme.
	Creative Learning	Participants	1250	Currently this national scheme undergoing change
	Creative Partnerships BAM	Audience	3000	and development. JA in negotiation for continuing
	Enquiry School Programme	Sessions	50	delivery of existing or new programme subject to
		Parishes	7	application by local schools.